MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI
February 27, 2007

THE COMMISSION ON FEBRUARY 27,2007, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW. ON MARCH 13, 2007, THE
COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW. GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL DISTRICTS
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2007 BROUGHT FORWARD:

$244,492,842.37
COMMISSION DISTRICT I
AWARDED
MRP-5055-25(132) / 302969301
HINDS COUNTY - Construction necessary for bridge repair 2.3 miles north of Terry Interchange
TOPCOR SERVICES, INC.
PO BOX 87030
BATON ROUGE, LA 70879-7030 . $44,210.00
BWO-5052-51(003) / 501501301
NEWTON COUNTY - Work necessary for alterations and additions to District Five Materials Lab
/ Auditorium
LARRY J. SUMRALL CONTRACTORS, INC.
PO BOX 4190 )
LAUREL, MS 39441 $923,500.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $967,710.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $86.697.087.41
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $87,664,797.41
COMMISSION DISTRICT II
AWARDED
NONE
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $0.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $109.990.087.19
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $109,990,087.19

COMMISSION DISTRICT III
AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STP-0044-02(014) / 101800301
PRENTISS COUNTY - Construction necessary to grade the Booneville Bypass
EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 36 .
ABERDEEN, MS 39730 $32,398,488.85




AWARDED

STP-2841-00(010) / 104858301

CHICKASAW COUNTY - Construction neccessary for the overlay of MS 245 from 0.3 miles
north of US 45A to MS 41

FALCON CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 5044
COLUMBUS, MS 39704

MP-1000-00(025) / 303143301

OKTIBBEHA & WINSTON COUNTIES - Work necessary to install ADA Compliant Curb Cuts

$821,326.00

TRIANGLE MAINTENANCE SERVICE, LLC
PO BOX 2313
COLUMBUS, MS 39704

BWO-1138-73(001) / 501398301

UNION COUNTY - Construction necessary to build a new Project Office Building at New
Albany ' .

$129,690.00

CIG CONTRACTORS, INC.
2072 SOUTH TATE STREET
CORINTH, MS 38834

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III
PREVIOUS TOTAL
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE

$1,100,000.00

$34,449,504.85
$47.805.667.77
$82,255,172.62

$35,417,214.85
$279,910,057.22

WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

ER-0010-01(126)N / 104876301, ER-0010-01(126)N / 104876302 & ER-0010-01(126)N / 104876303

BY:

HANCOCK, HARRISON, & JACKSON COUNTIES - Construction necessary for the repair and
replacement of damaged and downed fence along each side of I-10 from the Louisiana State Line
east to the Alabama State Line

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

B4 @ézaz/ PE.

B. B. HOUSE, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER



